STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2006 No. 2702

ANIMALS, ENGLAND

ANIMAL HEALTH

The Avian Influenza and Influenza of Avian Origin in Mammals (England) (No.2) Order 2006

ISBN 978-0-11-075188-7

CORRECTION

Page 5, article 2, in the definition of "contact premises", paragraph (a): "in Part 3..." should read, "in Part 4...";

Page 6, article 2, in the definition of "vehicle": the extraneous paragraph numbering "(d)", "(e)" and "(f)" should be deleted;

Page 6, article 2, in the definition of "vehicle": paragraphs (a) to (c) should be indented in line with "vehicle";

Page 7, article 4(1)(d), line one: "...and, if the apply..." should read, "...and, if they apply...";

Page 30, article 76(2), line one: "Subject to articles 42(2), 46(5) and 77(4),..." should read, "Subject to articles 42(2), 46(6) and 77(4),...";

Page 32, article 81(2), line one: "...under paragraph (2)(d)..." should read, "...under paragraph (1)(d)..."; and

Page 52, in the Explanatory Note, paragraph 11, line two: "Article 87(2) provides for..." should read, "Article 86(2) provides for...".

May 2007

PRINTED IN THE UNITED KINGDOM BY THE STATIONERY OFFICE LIMITED under the authority and superintendence of Carol Tullo, Controller of Her Majesty's Stationery Office and Queen's Printer of Acts of Parliament